

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

March 29, 2016

WELL WORK PERMIT

Re-Work

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10700452, issued to COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Chief

Operator's Well No: ROCKPORT 7264

Farm Name: DENT, GLADYS P

API Well Number: 47-10700452

Permit Type: Re-Work Date Issued: 03/29/2016

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

- 1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.
- 2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.
- 3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.
- 4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours
- 7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced, drilling ceased, completion of any other permitted well work and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

04/01/2016

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

I) Well Operato	r: Colun	nbia Gas	Transmission, LLC	307032	Wood	Steele	Rockport, WV
				Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle
?) Operator's W	ell Numb	er: Rock	oort 7264		3) Elevation:	825.4 ft	_
) Well Type: (a) Oil	or Ga	as X				
(b) If Gas:	Produ	iction/ Unde	erground Sto	orage X		
		Dee	p <u>X</u> / Sh	nallow			
Proposed To Approximate	tal Depth fresh wa	: 5157 (exister strate	: Oriskany ting) Feet F a depths: 627' (as rep ting) 1231' and 1808' (as rep	ormation at loorted by driller in 1	Proposed Total 956)	rget Depth: 5 al Depth: Hel	5100 derberg
Approximate	coal sea	m depth	s: none reported by	/ driller			
)) Approximate	e void de	pths,(co	al, Karst, other): <u> </u>	none reported	by driller		
) Does land o	ontain co	nal seam	s tributary to activ	ve mine?	0		
				_			
			nd fracturing metho	ds in detail (a	attach additiona	al sheets if ne	eded)
g. Perform colled	tubing cle	an-out. Fr	acture stimulate.				
3)		C	ASING AND TUB	ING PROGE	AM * existin	ng tubulars	
CF Suite Assessed to the St.	PECIFIC			FOOTAGE	INTERVALS		INT EXIST
	Size	Grade	Weight per ft	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill -up (Cu	<u>ı. Ft.)</u>
Conductor	16		65	40	40	no record o	f cement
resh Water	13.375		48	893	893	no record or	f cement /
termediate 1	10.75		40.5	1334	0		
termediate 2	8.625		24	2136	2136	50 s	SX
termediate 3	7		23	5030	5030	of Oil 98d	s‰as
roduction	4.5	N-80	11.60	5142	5142	MAR 1 9905	×
ubing / liner							
Packers: Kind					W/	/ Departme	rotection
Sizes					Envire	nmental Pi	0100
Dept	hs Set						

02-Jun-99 API # 47-107-0:452 D

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: DENT, GLADYS P

Operator Well No.: ROCKPORT 7264

LOCATION:

Elevation: 828.00

Quadrangle: ROCKPORT

District: STEELE County: WOOD
Latitude: 8650 Feet South of 39 Deg. 5 Min. 0 Sec.

Longitude 3600 Feet West of 81 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec.

Company: COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION

P. O. BOX 1273

CHARLESTON, WV 25325-1273

Agent: RICHARD L. COTY

Inspector: GLEN ROBINSON

Permit Issued: 06/04/99

Well work Commenced: 8-23-99

Well work Completed: 9-24-99

Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on:
Rotary Cable X
Total Depth (feet) 5157' Riq

Fresh water depths (ft) Not Reported

Salt water depths (ft) 627' - 680',

1231', 1808'

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? No Coal Depths (ft): Not Reported

Casing	Used in	Left	Cement Fill Up
Tubing	Drilling	in Well	
Size			
16", 65 1	b.	40'	
13-3/8",	48 1b.	893'	
8-5/8", 2	 4	2136'	50 sx
7", 22 1b	·	5030'	_ <u>l00</u> _sx
4-1/2", 1	1.6 1b.	5142'	90 sx
ı			

OPEN FLOW DATA * Storage well - Rates and pressures vary.

Producing formation Oriskany (Storage) Pay zone depth (ft)5091' - 5108' Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow N/A MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow ____Bbl/d Bb1/d Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours Static rock Pressure ____psig (surface pressure) after _ Hours

Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft) Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Final open flow _ Bbl/d Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours Static rock Pressure ____psig (surface pressure) after _ Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION By: Paul C. Amick

Date: 12-30-99

Pulled 5114' of 2-3/8" tubing, drilled new 6-1/8" hole 5102' - 5157', installed new API 5M wellhead, ran 5142' of 4-1/2", 11.6 lb, N-80 casing and cemented with 90 sx of Class "A" cement, perforated Oriskany 5091' - 5108' with 6 SPF and pumped an N-2 Assist Viking 20 Frac Treatment using 50 gallons of 28% HCL, 437 BBLS of water, 125 MSCF N2, and 22,000 lbs of 20/40 sand at 1 - 4 PPG.

State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas
Discharge Monitoring Report
Oil and Gas General Permit

Company Name: COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORP. API 47-107-00452 D County: WOOD District: STEELE Farm Name: DENT, GLADYS P Well No: ROCKPORT 7264
Discharge Dates/s From: (MMDDYY) 9-24-99 TO: (MMDDYY) 9-24-99 Discharge Times: From TO
Disposal Option Utilized: UIC (2): Permit No
Follow Instructions below to determine your treatment category.
Optional Pretreatment test:Cl- mg/l DO Mg/l
1. Do you have permission to use expedited treatment from the Director or his representative? (Y/N) If yes who?, and place a, and place a
2. Was Frac Fluid or flowbar used po to line 5 if not go to line 5 if not go to line 5 if not go to either commental
who?, and place a
4. Is that Wheeling, then enter a Wheeling Piltsburgh, and 11 5000 mg/l? (Y/N) If yes
5 Do you have Latment value for DO? (See above) (Y/N) If yes then go Line 6 if not enter a three (3) in line 7.
6 Is that DO greater then 2.5 mg/l?(Y/N) If yes then enter a two (2) on line 7 If not enter a three (3) on line 7.
7 is the category of your pit. Use the Appropriate section.
Name of Principle Exec. Officer Paul C. Amick Title of Officer Sr. Storage Engineer Date Completed: 12-30-99 I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined
and am familiar with the information submitted on this document and all the attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information I believe that
the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.
Signature of a Principle Exec. Officer or Authorized agent
Signature

OIL AND GAS RECLAMATION NOTICE

TO:	
Name	Gladys P. Dent
Address	Rt 1 Box 23
	Rockport, WV 26169
Name	
Address	
Name	
Address	
	
the undersign by West Virgi	to West Virginia Code 22-7-5, notice is hereby given that ed Well Operator is commencing the reclamation required nia Code 22-6-30 of the surface disturbance caused by scribed as follows:
Op Di	I Number: 47-107-00452 D erator's Well Number: ROCKPORT 7264 strict: STEELE County: WOOD nerallly used farm name: DENT, GLADYS P.
Any claim Article 7, Ch receipt of th	for oil and gas production damage compensation pursuant to apter 22 of the Code must be made within two years of the is notice.
	WELL OPERATOR: COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORP
	By: Paul C. Amick
	Title of Signatory Sr. Storage Engineer
	Address P. O. Box 1808
	St. Albans, WV 25177
	Telephone (304) 722-8612

United Fuel Cas Company

		(COMPANY			
SERIAL WELL NO. 1-58-7	'264 L	EASE NO	. <u>52459-D</u>	51729		MAP SQUARE 66-107
RECORD OF WELL NO.	on the		CABING AND	DAIBING		TEST BEFORE SHOT
Maria Doze ot al farm of	50 Acres	SIZE	WEIGHT	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	/10 of Water ininch
in Stacle	District	16	65	78	62	165/10 of Merc, in 7923 inch
'ଗ୍ରହଣ	County	13	48	956	885	Volume 20,400.000 Cu. ft.
State of: 3000 Virginia		30	40.5	1379	0	TEST AFTER SHOT
Field: Borthern Divis	ion	8	24	2255	2143	/10 of Water ininch
Rig Commenced	19	9	23	5212	5062	/10 of Merc, ininch
Rig Completed	19	2	4.6	5228	5109	VolumeCu. ft.
Drilling Commenced June 7	19 54					AS Hours AMERICA
Drilling Completed Cases OF	الله					Rock Pressure 1779
Drilling to cost	per foot					Date Shot Shot
Contractor is: Mays Dr4114						Size of Torpedo
Address: Konna 'A Va.				SHUT IN		Oil Flowedbbls. 1st 24 hrs.
			Date.			Oil Pumpedbbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Driller's Name 0.E. Gasto			in.		Tubing or Casing	
D. R. Seyoc			Size of Packer HODO			Well abandoned and
				cker		Plugged19
				et f		
Elevation: 828.47				etf		
		DRILL	ER'S RECORD			
FORMATION	тор	воттом	THICKNESS	1		REMARKS
Top Soil	0	10	 	 		
Red Rock	10	40				
Sive Siego	40	63				
Red Rock	63	110	 			
5lato	no	124				
Red Rock	124	205				
Orey Shale	265	296				
Red Nock	296	376				
Grey Shale	376	418				
Red Rock	418	472				
Grey Slate	472	505				
Lieo	505	532				
Sand Groy Shalo	532	554				
Bed Rock	554 566	566 566				
Groy Shale	586	627	 		<u> </u>	
Red Rock	627	650			 	04/01/2016
				<u> </u>		

SERIAL WELL NO. (-53-725) LEASE NO. 52459-1 51723 MAP SQUARE 66-107

	ТОР	воттом	THICKNESS	REMARKS
FORMATION	530	706		Small amount of water 627' to 630
Band Blate & Shells	7:6	700		
ged goer	792	837		
Sand	837	847 861		
Grey Shale	847			
Red Rock	251	879		
Blue Shale	\$79	930		
Red Rock	930	992		
Blate	992	1025		
Red Rock	1025	1060		
Aluo Shalo	1060	1075		
Red Rock	1075	1120		
Limo	1120	1145		
Blue Shale	1145	1155		
Sand	1155	1262		Water at 1231(
Blue Shale	1262			
S and	1273	1310		
Slate	1310	1334		
Line	1334	1348		
Band	2342	1356		
Slate	1350	1372		
and	1372	1417		
Slate & Shells	1417	1550		
Sand	1550			
Slate & Shells	1580			
Salt Sand	1718	2030		Hole Full Pater 1808
Little Line	2030	2082		
Slate Break	2032	2088		
Hig Limo	208	2166		
Slate & Shells	23.50	4274		
Mhite Slate	4234	677C		
Brown Shale	6770	<u>i</u>		
Black Shale	4915	1		
Black Limo	6973			
Corniforcous Lim	4993	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Oriskamy Sand	510			Gas from 5103' to 511604/01/2016
Total Lepth	5115	i		20,400,000

WW-2	2A
(Rev.	6-14)

1). Date: 3/2/2016

2.) Operator's Well Number

Rockport 7264

State

County

107

Permit

3.) API Well No .:

47-

00452

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Ov	wner(s) to be served:	5),(a) Coal Op	perator
(a) Name	Marilyn K Schroeder	Name	not operated
Address	1204 New England Ridge Rd	Address	
	Washington, WV 26181		
(b) Name	vvdomilatori, vv 20101	(b) Coal C	Owner(s) with Declaration
Address	-	Name	mor(o) mar 2 colar ation
/ (dd/000	-	Address	
		Address	
(c) Name		Name	
Address		Address	
6) Inspector	Jamie Stevens	(c) Coal L	essee with Declaration
Address	105 Kentuck Rd	Name	
	Kenna, WV 25248	Address	
Telephone	304-206-7775		
	TO THE PERSONS NA	MED ABOVE T	AKE NOTICE THAT:
			acts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR			
Included is t	he information required by Chapter 22	2, Article 6, Section	on 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
I certify	that as required under Chapter 22-6	of the West Virg	ginia Code I have served copies of this notice and
application, a loc	cation plat, and accompanying docum-	ents pages 1 thro	ough on the above named parties by:
_	Personal Service (Affidavit atta		
X	Certified Mail (Postmarked pos		ed)
_	Publication (Notice of Publication		
I have re	ad and understand Chapter 22-6 and	d 35 CSR 4, and	I agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this		Commence of the contract of	
I certify	under penalty of law that I have pers	sonally examined	and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application i	form and all attachments, and that be	ased on my inqui	ry of those individuals immediately responsible for
l am aw	ormation, I believe that the information	is true, accurate	and complete. Ilse information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.	are that there are significant penalties	s for submitting fa	ise information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisoriment.	Well Operator	Columbia Ga	as Transmission, LLC
		James E. Am	
	lts:	Senior Well S	Services Engineer
	Address:	1700 MacCo	rkle Ave SF
	, tadi 633.		WV 25325-1273
	Telephone:	304-483-007	3 -OFIVED
	O / Email:		com RECEIVE and Gas
Subscribed and	sworn before me this 9th day of		h affice of Oil and
h 4	. 00 -	611000	
Mary	Narie Cleadener		Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL WARR MARIE CLENDENIN
My Commission	Expires 3/22/2020		A A Santa We I'm State of West Visates
Oil and Gas Privacy			My Comm. Expires Mar 221 V020
			Milmbla Gas Road Sand VOM 2501
The Office of Oil and	d Gas processes your personal information,	such as name, addr	ress and phone number as a part of our regulatory duties.

Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer a04/01/2016

HOTARY FLUBLIC DIFICIAL SEAL

IF THE CLENDS AND CONTROL OF THE SEAL

MY CORD FAIRE OF THE SEAL

MY CORD FAIR

MY CORD FAIRE OF THE SEAL

MY CORD FAIR FAIR OF THE SEAL

MY CORD FAIR FAIR OF THE SEAL

MY CORD FAI

Prince the transfer of a

The control of the co

His Market Andrews and the control of the control o

Operator's Well Numbe	r Rockport 7264
-----------------------	-----------------

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan:
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc.	Grantee, Lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book/Page	
Robert Dent. et ux	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	Storage lease 1052459-000	379 / 402	

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources
- WV Division of Highways
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appr opriate aut hority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:

By:Its:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

James E. Amos - Senior Well Service Engineer

WW-2B1	
(5-12)	

Well	No.	Roo	ckpo	rt 7264	

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to collect sample.

Certified Labora Sampling Contr	•	* not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well	
Well Operator Address			
Telephone			

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 0 2016

WV Department of Environmental Protection WW-9 (2/15)

API Number	1 7 - 107	_ 00452	
0-0-	tore Wall N	o Packand 7364	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10) Tygart Creek	Quadrangle Rockport, WV
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete	
Will a pit be used? Yes No V	
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:	
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No	o If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:	
Land Application Underground Injection (UIC Permit Nu Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 t Other (Explain Rumpke Beech Hollow La	
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: yes - steel lines t	o steel portable tank
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)?	
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc	
Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A	
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offs	site, etc. N/A
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used	d? (cement, lime, sawdust)
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?	
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided with where it was properly disposed.	
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virgin provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.	y term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable amined and am familiar with the information submitted on this my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
Company Official Signature Cum E Cu	m_
Company Official (Typed Name) James E. Amos	
Company Official Title Seniol Well Services Engineer	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 9th day of Many Marie Clenderin My commission expires 3/22/2020	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL St. MARY MARIE CLENDENIN State of West Virginia My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 20, 20 Columbia Gas Road Sandyville, WV

Proposed Revegetation Tre Lime 2 Fertilizer type 10				
	eatment: Acres Disturbe	ed 0.5	Prevegetation pH 6	3
Fartilizantuna 10	Tons/acre or to c	correct to pH	6.5	
retuitzer type 10	D-10-10	-		
Fertilizer amount_	600	lbs	s/acre	
Mulch 2		Tons/a	cre	
		Seed	Mixtures	
5	Temporary		Permane	nt
Seed Type	lbs/acre		Seed Type	lbs/acre
Orchard Grass and	d/or Tall Fescue	29	(if Tall Fescue is used, plant endophyte-free certified seed)	
Birdsfoot Trefoil ((Empire)	9	(legumes to be inoculated by manufacturer's recommendation)	
Annual Rye		12		
* seed rate must b Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location			eeding lication (unless engineered plans include	ding this info have been
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location provided) Photocopied section of inversely and Approved by:	on, pit and proposed area	a for land app	lication (unless engineered plans include	acceiveD
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, locatio	on, pit and proposed area	a for land app	lication (unless engineered plans include	RECEIVED fice of Oil and Ga

(LUBECK)

ROCKPORT QUADRANGLE WEST VIRGINIA TOPOGRAPHIC SERIES

(KANAWHA)











